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SALARY SCHEDULE

1981-82 1.982-83

Year

1

2

3

4 .

6

7

8 .

9

10

11

12

1981-1982

AB-BS

10,400 ;'

10,800

11,200

11,600

V*'12,000 '

12,400

, 12,800

13,200

13,600

14,000

14,400

14,800

MA

11,150

11,700

12,250

12,800

>"••-•« 1 3 , 3 5 0

13,900

14,450

15,000

15,550

16,100

16,650 .

17,200
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AB-BS

11,024

11,448

11,872

12,296

13,144

13,568

13,992

14,416

14,840

15,264

15,688

1982-1983.'.

MA

11,819

12,402-

: . 12,985

13,568

14,734

15,317

15,900

16,483

17,066

17,649

18,232



1 •
EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY

Boys Junior High Basketball {
Coach • •

Boys High School Basketball
Coach

Girls Junior High Basketball
Coach ,

Girls High School Basketball
Coach

Cheerleader Advisor

Play Director

1 Senior Class Sponsor

Student Council Advisor

Driver Education Instructor

. • • • • • . , ; . . . • '••

t 400

600

400

600

300

250

25

25 '

600
• »

-
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HEALTH INSURANCE

The Board will provide MI3SSA Super Med 1 coverage to all teachers

in the system for health insurance. If the eijipj.oyee desires coverage^

beyond the Super Med I.rate, the difference will be paid by the

employee through payroll deduction.

r':y[ :•••:,

If the employee does not choose health insurance coverage he/she

will be eligible for an annuity valued at $500. ' .



Change in Master Contract: Page 58 A 1
» •

, •

After commencement of teaching duties in the Whitefish Township Schools,

the Hoard agrees to pay the teacher thirty-five dollars ($35) per credit hour

towards tuition, up to a limit of, and not. to exceed, ten (10) credit hours

per school year, provided these classes are towards a major, minor or Masters

program. . .
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DUMTION

Hie provisions of this Agreement will be effective as of July 1, 1981
ajid will continue and remain in full force and effect until .June 30, 1983

IN WITNESS WllliRliOl", the parties hereunto set; their hands and seals this

1st day of September , 1981.

WHITEFISH EDUCATION ASSOCIATION WHITEFISH BOARD OF EDUCATION

V /

Secretary
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