8976 4/30/83 CHANGES IN MASTER CONTRACT FOR 1981-82 1982-83 Michigan State University LABOR AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS LIBRARY . Whitefish Township School Box 58 Paradise, Michigan 49768

SALARY SCHEDULE

1981-82 1982-83

	<u>1981-19</u>	82	<u>1982</u>	2-1983
Year	AB-BS	MA	AB-BS	MÁ
1	10,400	11,150	11,024	11,819
2	10,800	11,700	11,448	12,402
. 3	11,200	12,250	, 11,872	12,985
4	11,600	12,800	12,296	13,568
5 . Otra in	12,000		······································	14,151
6	12,400	13,900	13,144	14,734
7	12,800	14,450	13,568	15,317
8	13,200	15,000	13,992	15,900
9	13,600	15,550	14,416	16,483
10	14,000	16,100	14,840	17,066
11	14,400	16,650	15,264	17,649
12	14,800	17,200	. 15,688	18,232
		74 F4	4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 -	

EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITY

Boys Junior High Basketball Coach	\$ 71	400
Boys High School Basketball Coach	-1912	600
Girls Junior High Basketball Coach		400
Girls High School Basketball Coach		600
Cheerleader Advisor	i dalla di	300
Play Director		250
Senior Class Sponsor		25
Student Council Advisor		25 /
Driver Education Instructor		600
	Coach Boys High School Basketball Coach Girls Junior High Basketball Coach Girls High School Basketball Coach Cheerleader Advisor Play Director Senior Class Sponsor Student Council Advisor	Coach Boys High School Basketball Coach Girls Junior High Basketball Coach Girls High School Basketball Coach Cheerleader Advisor Play Director Senior Class Sponsor Student Council Advisor

HEALTH INSURANCE

The Board will provide MESSA Super Med I coverage to all teachers in the system for health insurance. If the employee desires coverage, beyond the Super Med I rate, the difference will be paid by the employee through payroll deduction.

If the employee does not choose health insurance coverage he/she will be eligible for an annuity valued at \$500.

Change in Master Contract: Page 38 A 1

After commencement of teaching duties in the Whitefish Township Schools, the Board agrees to pay the teacher thirty-five dollars (\$35) per credit hour towards tuition, up to a limit of, and not to exceed, ten (10) credit hours per school year, provided these classes are towards a major, minor or Masters program.

DURATION

The provisions of this Agreement will be effective as of July 1, 1981 and will continue and remain in full force and effect until June 30, 1983.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto set their hands and seals this

lst day of September, 1981.	1st		day	of	September,	1981.	
-----------------------------	-----	--	-----	----	------------	-------	--

WHITEFISH EDUCATION ASSOCIATION .

Secretary

WHITEFISH BOARD OF EDUCATION

Secretary